# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/02/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Asuragen, Inc.		04/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asuragen, Inc.	
Street Address:	2150 Woodward Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78744	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Cenetron Diagnostics Ltd	
Street Address:	2111 W. Braker Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78758	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78554109	ARMORED RNA QUANT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0860

900073393

7822410

O O PO HO

Email: dsullivan@frosszelnick.com Correspondent Name: Nancy C. DiConza Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. 866 United Nations Plaza Address Line 2: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASUR - 0603895 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy C. DiConza Signature: /diana sullivan/

**Total Attachments: 1** 

Date:

source=Confirmatory assignment ARMORED RNA QUANT (F0035694)#page1.tif

04/03/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0861

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Asuragen, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware located at 2150 Woodward Street, Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78744-1832 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter, the "Trademark");

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.
ARMORED RNA QUANT	78/554,109

WHEREAS, Assignor, and Cenetron Diagnostics Ltd, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas located at 2111 W. Braker Lane, Suite 300, Austin, Texas 78758, (collectively, the "Assignces") desire to jointly own any and all rights of Assignor in and to the Trademark and any and all associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignees, effective March 2, 2006, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the abovenamed application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

ASURAGEN, INC.

- Variet D.

[signed]

Name: Rolland D. Carlson, Ph.D.

Title: President

Dated: April 2, 2007

I:\ndiconza\ASUR - Asuragen\Assignment re ARMORED RNA QUANT sn78554109-rm.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0862

**RECORDED: 04/03/2007**